



137 Speedway Lane  
 Mooresville, NC 28117  
 Phone (704) 660-5706  
 Fax (704) 660-5717  
 www.QueenCityPastry.com

## Birthday Cake 3 Layer 10"

MFG#: 11320-000  
 UPC#: 815069009372

- **Description:** Get out the candles ... we will take care of the cake! A celebration of confetti cake layers filled and finished with white vanilla buttercream, birthday cake crunch and multi-colored sprinkles.
- **Ingredients:** WHITE CAKE (SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, EGG WHITE, EGG YOLK WITH SODIUM SILICOALUMINATE, NONFAT MILK, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), DEXTROSE, MODIFIED RTAPIOCA STARCH, SALT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO AND DIESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, SORBITAN MONOSEARATE, TETRASODIUM PYROPHOPHATE, XANTHAN GUM, SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, POLYSORBATE 60, CALCIUM ACETATE, GUAR GUM, CELLULOSE GUM, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SOY FLOUR. (EGG, MILK, SOYBEANS, WHEAT), **POWDER SUGAR\* NON-GMO** (PURE CANE SUGAR, CORN STARCH), **WATER, BUTTER** (CREAM, NATURAL FLAVORS) (MILK), **SOYBEAN OIL** (SOYBEANS), **CREAM CHEESE** (PASTEURIZED MILK AND CREAM, SALT, CAROB BEAN GUM, CHEESE CULTURE.) (MILK), **RAINBOW SPRINKLES** (SUGAR, CORN STARCH, PALM & PALM KERNEL OIL, SOY LECITHIN, DEXTRIN, CARNAUBA WAX CONFECTIONER'S GLAZE, FD&C YELLOW #5 LAKE, FD&C YELLOW #6 LAKE, FD&C BLUE #1 LAKE, FD&C RED#40 LAKE & FD&C RED#3), **WHOLE MILK** (MILK, ASCORBIC ACID VITAMIN C, VITAMIN D3) (MILK), **SUGAR\* NON-GMO** (PURE CANE), **FLOUR\* UNBLEACHED UNBROMATED** (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID) (WHEAT), **PURE BOURBON VANILLA EXTRACT** (ALCOHOL, WATER, AND SELECT MADAGASCAR BOURBON VANILLA BEANS), **CORN SYRUP\* NON-GMO** (CORN SYRUP, SALT, VANILLA EXTRACT, (VANILLA BEANS, WATER, ETHYL ALCOHOL), **BROWN SUGAR** (PURE CANE SUGAR, PURE CANE MOLASSES), **HEAVY CREAM** (HEAVY CREAM, CARRAGEENAN, LESS THAN 0.9% MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES) (MILK), **KOSHER SALT, CORN STARCH NON-GMO\***, **BAKING POWDER\* NON-GMO ALUMINUM FREE** (CORN STARCH, SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), **CITRIC ACID, OIL PAN SPRAY NON-GMO\*** (EXPELLER PRESSED CANOLA OIL, SOY LECITHIN, PROPELLANT).
- **Major Allergens:** Soy, Wheat, Eggs, Milk.
- **Storage Temperature & Shelf Life:** The product will keep frozen for 6 months at 0 °F. After taking the product out of the freezer, the product will keep for 7 days at 36 °F for best results. If product is kept for more than 7 days at 36 °F, the product may dry out and the quality could deteriorate.

| Nutrition Facts                |                          |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------|
| 14 servings per container      |                          |
| <b>Serving Size</b>            | <b>One Slice (252 g)</b> |
| <b>Amount Per Serving</b>      | <b>Calories 800</b>      |
|                                | <b>% Daily Value*</b>    |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 50g           | 64%                      |
| Saturated Fat 26g              | 129%                     |
| Trans Fat 0g                   |                          |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 130mg       | 43%                      |
| <b>Sodium</b> 740mg            | 32%                      |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 121g | 44%                      |
| Dietary Fiber 1g               | 4%                       |
| Total Sugars 91g               |                          |
| Includes 91g Added Sugars      | 181%                     |
| <b>Protein</b> 7g              | 14%                      |
| <b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg          | 0%                       |
| <b>Calcium</b> 80mg            | 6%                       |
| <b>Iron</b> 3mg                | 15%                      |
| <b>Potassium</b> 0mg           | 0%                       |

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

*This product is produced in a facility that processes wheat, milk, eggs, soy, peanuts and tree nuts (almonds, cashews, coconuts, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, pecans, pistachios and walnuts).*